



The Secretary,

BSE Limited



A unit of Artemis Medicare Services Ltd.

Date: April 6, 2024

The Secretary,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

NSE Code: ARTEMISMED

Scrip Code: 542919

Sub: Compliances under the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, the Certificate for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 is enclosed herewith.

Submitted for your information & records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Artemis Medicare Services Limited

Poonam Makkar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above













Date: 06/04/2024

To, Artemis Medicare Services Limited Plot No.14 Sector 20 Dwarka New Delhi - 110075

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository and participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31st March, 2024, w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities (Equity Shares) of the Company, "Artemis Medicare Services Limited" we hereby confirm and certify the following:

The securities comprised in the said certificate(s) have been listed on the Stock Exchanges. The said certificate(s) after due verification have been mutilated and cancelled and the name of depository has been substituted in our records as registered owner.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

For Alankit Assignments Limited

Abhinav Kumar

Agarwal

Agarwal

ABHINAV KUMAR AGRAWAL (DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER)